

KRYOLAN PRO MEMBERSHIP TERMS & CONDITIONS

Kryolan Pro Membership entitles users to an industry discount with Kryolan Australia (exclusions apply). Memberships are valid for 1 year, after which members will need to renew their membership. Submission of your application authorises an application fee of \$25 charged to the credit card you provide*. Please send all completed application forms to info@kryolan.com.au.

*Kryolan associated trainers and students do not require the \$25 application fee.

REGISTER ONLINE

Please visit <u>www.kryolan.com.au</u> to register an online account with Kryolan. Your Kryolan online user ID will be required on the membership application form.

PROFESSIONAL IDENTIFICATION

- 1. Qualification from a National Accredited Training Provider Certificate or Diploma **OR**
- 2. Pro Industry Membership from an approved membership program
- 3. If you do not have either of the above, three of the following are acceptable:
 - Photography business ABN
 - Salon owner ABN
 - 2 Editorial Credits (e.g. magazines, portfolio, etc.)
 - Agency representation
 - Union membership card
 - Film/TV Credits
 - Agency/Industry CV
 - ABN
 - Professional website/online portfolio
 - IMDB Listing

School authorisation is required for those applying for Pro Trainer & Student Membership.

To qualify for Kryolan Gold Pro Membership, you must have minimum Certificate IV/Diploma qualification from a National Accredited Training Provider plus two of the IDs listed above.

MAKEUP STUDENT IDENTIFICATION

- Enrolment confirmation from a National Accredited Training Provider/Registered Training Organisation (RTO)
 OR
- 2. Student ID card

COMPLETE & SEND

All completed application forms and identification can be submitted via email to info@kryolan.com.au.

86 WOODLANDS DRIVE, BRAESIDE, VIC 3195 T: 03 9580 8122 F: 03 9580 7074 www.kryolan.com.au



MEMBERSHIP CLASSIFICATION

Kryolan has two classes of Pro Membership – Standard and Gold.

Kryolan Standard Pro Membership entitles users to a 10% discount off RRP. This classification is relevant to applicants who are:

- Hair stylists,
- Fashion stylists,
- Nail technicians,
- Costume designers,
- Models,
- On-Air talent/performers

Kryolan Gold Pro Membership entitles users to a 25% discount off RRP, relevant to applicants who are established professional makeup artists able to meet the three qualification criteria above.

EXCLUSIONS

Discount exclusions apply including (but not limited to) the following:

- Books,
- Cases and
- All non-Kryolan branded products.

RESTRICTIONS

Kryolan Pro Membership discounts are only valid in Australia and do not extend to cover products sold from any of our stockists.

Kryolan Pro Membership discounts are not to be used in conjunction with any other offers.

Kryolan Australia reserves the right to change the discount levels, applicant eligibility criteira and sales channels applicable for discount without notice.

Membership is subject to renewal annually. Kryolan Australia reserves the right to reject application renewal should they see fit.

Pro Membership discounts only apply at Kryolan branded stores in Australia and <u>www.kryolan.com.au</u>.

REPLACEMENT CARDS

A \$25 Pro Membership Card replacement fee will be charged if a new card is to be issued in the event of loss, damage and theft. Please contact <u>info@kryolan.com.au</u> for all enquiries regarding card replacement.

86 WOODLANDS DRIVE, BRAESIDE, VIC 3195 **T:** 03 9580 8122 **F:** 03 9580 7074 www.kryolan.com.au



CONTACT

For all queries regarding Kryolan Pro Membership, please contact <u>info@kryolan.com.au</u> or contact the Kryolan Team on 03 9580 8122.

For application and membership renewal forms, please visit <u>www.kryolan.com.au</u>.

86 WOODLANDS DRIVE, BRAESIDE, VIC 3195 **T:** 03 9580 8122 **F:** 03 9580 7074 www.kryolan.com.au